o= PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEER (BS-17) IN THE

PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

1/55900142 HASEEB SARWAR LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SARWAR

2/55900354 FAYYAZ AHMED LAHORE
MUHAMMAD AHMED

3/55900052 AHMED MAQSOOD RAWALPINDI
MAQSOOD AHMED

4/55900421 ZAHID IQBAL RAWALPINDI
AZHAR IQBAL

5/55900116 TOUQIR NISAR JHANG
NISAR AHMED

6/55900246 AHMER BILAL SAHIWAL
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

7/55900286 AHSAN NAEEM RAWALPINDI
KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD NAEEM

8/55900108 ABDUL WASEEM M. GARH
ABDUL HALEEM

9/55900028 JUNAID ABDULLAH MULTAN
ZIARAT ALI AMIN

10/55900375 MUHAMMAD ATIF NAZIR GUJRANWALA
NAZIR AHMED DHILLOON

11/55900241 HASSAN MASROOR R.Y. KHAN
MIAN FAIZ UL HASSAN

12/55900160 REHAN BABAR MULTAN

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/55900301

14/55900366

15/55900243

16/55900121

17/55900187

18/55900299

19/55900385

20/55900007

21/55900051

22/55900291

23/55900102

24/55900180

25/55900353

26/55900004

27/55900016

28/55900244

29/55900053

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

RANA FAIZAN JAVAID
JAVAID IQBAL

ANUM SHAFQAT
MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT HASSAN

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ
ABDUL STAR

SHAHBAZ TANVEER
RAJA MUHAMMAD TANVEER

MUHAMMAD ABBAS
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

ABRAHAM CECIL
CECIL MALL

SARA FATIMA QAISRANI
ABDUL RASHEED

MUHAMMAD ASIM ZIA
MUHAMMAD ZIA ULLAH QURESHI

MUHAMMAD IRFAN
ALLAH BAKSH

ZAMAN IFTIKHAR
IFTIKHAR AHMAD

FARRUKH IQBAL KHAN
MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN

JUNAID KAREEM
MALIK IQBAL

M. EHSAN ULLAH
JAMIL AHMED

MUHAMMAD AFFAN USMANI
TANVIR UL ISLAM

ABDUR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD RIAZ QADEER

SULEMAN ALI
SYED GULZAR HUSSAIN

HAFIZ KHURRAM SHEHZAD KHAN
KHAN NIAZ KHAN

DOMICILE

GUJRANWALA

MULTAN

M. GARH

CHAKWAL

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN

NAROWAL

JHANG

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

MULTAN

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA
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30/55900538

31/55900133

32/55900129

33/55900026

34/55900453

35/55900144

36/55900303

37/55900219

38/55900201

39/55900284

40/55900539

41/55900029

42/55900405

43/55900139

44/55900478

45/55900172

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD ALI
TAHIR NIAZ

SYED HUSSAIN MUJTABA NAQVI

SYED AQEEL AHMED NAQVI

FARRUKH NAVEED GUL
ABDUL WAHEED

MUHAMMAD IRFAN
SALEEM IQBAL

SYED MUHAMMAD SHAKIR
MUHAMMAD GHAYASUDDIN

SIDRA KHAN
SHAUKAT KHAN

MUHAMMAD ATEEB
SALMAN HAMEED

MUNEEB UR REHMAN
ABDUL REHMAN

REHMAN ALI
MUHAMMAD AKRAM CH.

NAUMAN SHAKEEL
SHAKEEL AHMAD

JUNAID AHMED LAIQUE
JAVED KHALIQUE

ABDUL JALIL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD UMAIR RASHID
ABDUR RASHID

ABDUL QADIR MALIK
FAZAL KARIM MALIK

SHARAZ ALI
FARASAT ALI

SYED MUNEEB UR RAHMAN
SYED SHAHBAZ ANSAR

DOMICILE

ATTOCK

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWAL NAGAR

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

OKARA

LAHORE
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MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
46/55900387 ABDUL RAUF VEHARI

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

Note:- 1) Four (04 including 02 posts reserved for Minorities & 02 posts
reserved for Disabled persons quota) remained vacant due to
non-availability of suitable candidates.

ii) Five (05) Female candidates are available for the above said
posts. Three (03) female candidates selected against open merit,
one (01) female candidate rejected after interview and one (01)
female candidate remained absent. Therefore, as per notification
No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, seven (07)
posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved
and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PPSC
DATED: 06-02-2018
CASE NO. 89-RF-2017
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