

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEER (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.**

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/55900142	HASEEB SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAHORE
2/55900354	FAYYAZ AHMED MUHAMMAD AHMED	LAHORE
3/55900052	AHMED MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMED	RAWALPINDI
4/55900421	ZAHID IQBAL AZHAR IQBAL	RAWALPINDI
5/55900116	TOUQIR NISAR NISAR AHMED	JHANG
6/55900246	AHMER BILAL MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	SAHIWAL
7/55900286	AHSAN NAEEM KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD NAEEM	RAWALPINDI
8/55900108	ABDUL WASEEM ABDUL HALEEM	M. GARH
9/55900028	JUNAID ABDULLAH ZIARAT ALI AMIN	MULTAN
10/55900375	MUHAMMAD ATIF NAZIR NAZIR AHMED DHILLOON	GUJRANWALA
11/55900241	HASSAN MASROOR MIAN FAIZ UL HASSAN	R.Y. KHAN
12/55900160	REHAN BABAR MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	MULTAN

From Pre-page

50 posts of Bio-Medical Engineer (BS-17) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/55900301	RANA FAIZAN JAVAID JAVAID IQBAL	GUJRANWALA
14/55900366	ANUM SHAFQAT MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT HASSAN	MULTAN
15/55900243	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ ABDUL STAR	M. GARH
16/55900121	SHAHBAZ TANVEER RAJA MUHAMMAD TANVEER	CHAKWAL
17/55900187	MUHAMMAD ABBAS MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	T.T. SINGH
18/55900299	ABRAHAM CECIL CECIL MALL	BAHAWALPUR
19/55900385	SARA FATIMA QAISRANI ABDUL RASHEED	D.G. KHAN
20/55900007	MUHAMMAD ASIM ZIA MUHAMMAD ZIA ULLAH QURESHI	NAROWAL
21/55900051	MUHAMMAD IRFAN ALLAH BAKSH	JHANG
22/55900291	ZAMAN IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMAD	FAISALABAD
23/55900102	FARRUKH IQBAL KHAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN	SARGODHA
24/55900180	JUNAID KAREEM MALIK IQBAL	MULTAN
25/55900353	M. EHSAN ULLAH JAMIL AHMED	LAYYAH
26/55900004	MUHAMMAD AFFAN USMANI TANVIR UL ISLAM	RAWALPINDI
27/55900016	ABDUR REHMAN MUHAMMAD RIAZ QADEER	FAISALABAD
28/55900244	SULEMAN ALI SYED GULZAR HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA
29/55900053	HAFIZ KHURRAM SHEHZAD KHAN KHAN NIAZ KHAN	SARGODHA

Page 2 of 4

From Pre-page

50 posts of Bio-Medical Engineer (BS-17) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
30/55900538	MUHAMMAD ALI TAHIR NIAZ	АТТОСК
31/55900133	SYED HUSSAIN MUJTABA NAQVI SYED AQEEL AHMED NAQVI	MULTAN
32/55900129	FARRUKH NAVEED GUL ABDUL WAHEED	MULTAN
33/55900026	MUHAMMAD IRFAN SALEEM IQBAL	LAHORE
34/55900453	SYED MUHAMMAD SHAKIR MUHAMMAD GHAYASUDDIN	LAHORE
35/55900144	SIDRA KHAN SHAUKAT KHAN	SAHIWAL
36/55900303	MUHAMMAD ATEEB SALMAN HAMEED	LAHORE
37/55900219	MUNEEB UR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	GUJRANWALA
38/55900201	REHMAN ALI MUHAMMAD AKRAM CH.	BAHAWAL NAGAR
39/55900284	NAUMAN SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD	LAHORE
40/55900539	JUNAID AHMED LAIQUE JAVED KHALIQUE	BAHAWALPUR
41/55900029	ABDUL JALIL MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE
42/55900405	MUHAMMAD UMAIR RASHID ABDUR RASHID	LAHORE
43/55900139	ABDUL QADIR MALIK FAZAL KARIM MALIK	RAWALPINDI
44/55900478	SHARAZ ALI FARASAT ALI	OKARA
45/55900172	SYED MUNEEB UR RAHMAN SYED SHAHBAZ ANSAR	LAHORE

From Pre-page

50 posts of Bio-Medical Engineer (BS-17) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

46/55900387 ABDUL RAUF VEHARI MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

Note:- i) Four (04 including 02 posts reserved for Minorities & 02 posts reserved for Disabled persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

Five (05) Female candidates are available for the above said posts. Three (03) female candidates selected against open merit, one (01) female candidate rejected after interview and one (01) female candidate remained absent. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, **seven (07)** posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT SECRETARY PPSC

DATED: 06-02-2018 <u>CASE NO.</u> 89-RF-2017